RESOLUTION NO, 56

"A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $5,292.38 DEMANDS
SALARY CHECK NUMBERS 200 THROUGH 223 AND
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 163 THROUGH 178,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1l:; That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-

ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of
the following demands and to the availability of funds for pay-

ment thereof.
Y '
7 2
a///‘(_i ,r \/ (’Z.-C" ."f/ t-‘é' C/__ .ﬁ-— it

gf CéFY CLERK

SECTICON 2: That the following claims and demands have been audited
as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts
as hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT
Alfred R. Louaillier City Administrator 200 $387.88

Dept. Salary
8/10/64 to 8/23/64

Susan M. Cove R 201 135.74
Mary L. Gonder " 202 124,05
James A. Howell B 203 23.08
George M. Whaley Police Department
Salary 204 303.43
8/10/6“ to 8/23/64
Cheryl L. Cles " 205 73.54
Mary J. Cragin " 206 43,90
Earl E, Fike o 207 187.39
Tommy J. Galyon " 208 176.59

George M. Hart " 209 176.59



g

Resolution No. 56
CLAIMANT

Kenneth R. Kiehlmelier

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.
Richard W. McCrumb
Jerry P. Petkovsek
Bill Pfésalowicz

Newton Green

Reuben Tysell

Carl G. Bowser

John S. Pinney

E. Delois Pinney

Dennis Cott

Nancy J. Reardon

Bank of America

League of Calif. Clties

Richfield 0il Corp.

Robert A. Spooner

Valley Independent

Desert Motors, Inc.

Calif. Interstate
Telephone Co.

Western City

Hubbard Printing, Inc.

City of Ridgecrest

2=
CLAIM
Police Department

Salary
8/10/64 to 8/23/64

"
n
n

"

Recreation Dept.
Salary
8/10/64 to 8/23/64

"
AL
17"
"

Meeting

Gas & 01l Police &
City Administrator

Cabinets & Shelves
Advertising

Brake adjustment
Police Vehicle

Fire Dept.

Advertlsing
Office Supplies

Imprest Fund

September 3, 1964

NO.
210

211
212
213
214
215

216
218
219
220
221
222
223
163
165

164
166
167

168

169
170
171

ANOUNT
176.59

187.39
190.89
180.19
176.59

20,00

20.00
20.00
137.90
102.90
51.50
23.20
358.38
90400
89.71
425,75

48-50
4,88

11.00

14,00
124.15
by,68



Resolution No. 56 -3~ September 3, 196l
CLATIMANT NO, AMOUNT
Gill Lumber Co., Inc. Material for Traffic 172 11.36
Signs
Montgomery Ward Typewriter 173 16.59
Don G. Simpson City Engineer 174 234 .57
Airport Sweeping Sweeping Streets 176 238.00
Service Co.
Ridgecrest County Fire Dept. & Swimming 177 222.50
Water District Pool Water
California Interstate One mo. advance 85,80 178 438.97
Telephone Co, Fractional Chg. 33.12
Service Conn., 181,50
Long Distance 138.55
Phone for Police Dept.
& City Administrator
$5,292,38
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 2nd DAY dF>JULY, 1964
i o i
ﬁﬂ§03, Tty

ATTEST:

;fo 3 )y // 7
A b d o Stngello

“ CITY] CLERK, City of Ridgecrest
L

{/

RidgerestV



